

United States Patent and Trademark Office



700497403



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the /s/ signatures of inventors with full signatures of inventors previously recorded on Reel 024489 Frame 0561. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu Zheng	11/30/2012
Zaiben Chen	11/30/2012
Xing Xie	12/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WA
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12794538

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5099444692 Fax Number: Phone: 509-324-9256 Email: lynne@leehayes.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Lec & Hayes, PLLC 601 W. Riverside Ave., Suite 1400 Address Line 1: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET MS1-4949US NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne Mahan Signature: /Lynne Mahan/ 12/04/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=WL2982#page1.tif source=WL2982#page2.tif RECEIFT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT2188389

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

12/04/2012

\$40

| .HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 329245,01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-4949US)

I/WE, Yu Zheng	, Zalben Chen, Xing	g XIe, ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or	claimed in a patent application entitled
"Searching Similar Trajectories	s by Locations" ("AF	יPLICATION"), which:
will be filed	l without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby autl	norizes, and reque	sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, o
Lee & Haye	s, PLLC, 601 W. Riv	rerside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
Washington	1 99201, who are a	ssociated with customer number
22801. to I	nsert here in parer	nthesis (Application No.
filed) this A	PPLICATION's Application No. and filing
date, when	•	• "
		nd was given Application No.
	1807 11 12 4.	
12/794,538 :	currently herewith	
Misrosoft Corn	oration a Washing	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
Wilcrosoft Corp.	ACCIONICE"\ Ic antil	tled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
its successors and assigns (MADIONEE /, is eith	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
entire and exclusive rights, t	itle and interest in	the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications ar	id patents derived	therefrom, such as continuing
		rritories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"	'));	
For good and v	aluable considerat	ion, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGN	IOR, the ASSIGNOR	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and	exclusive rights, t	Itle and Interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLI	CATION DERIVATIV	/ES);
ASSIGNOR agre	es to execute all Ir	nstruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution	of the APPLICATIO	N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters p	atent derived there	from, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the Al	PLICATION (and A	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
and perfecting time to the		
Yu Zheng: 1,]		
U Thene	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	0.2012
_ m) /000.5	<u> </u>
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Languag

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 329245.01 (OC Docket No.: MS1-4949US)

Zalben Chen:

NOV. 30, 2012

陈洱本

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Xing Xie:

Dec. 2, 2012

建版

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 029572 FRAME: 0903



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT AS	SIG	NN	/ENT	Γ
-----------	-----	----	------	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Yu Zheng		04/23/2010
Zaiben Chen		04/23/2010
Xing Xie		04/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052-6399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12794538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(509) 324-9256

Emell:

patricia@leehayes.com Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

601 W. Riverside Avc.

Address Line 2:

Suite 1400

Address Line 4:

Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

MS1-4949US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Pat Palmer

Signature:

/Pat Palmer/

Date:

06/04/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=MP1935#page1.tif

source=MP1935#page2.tif

source=MP1935#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1219259

Receipt Date:

06/04/2010

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

] .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT